ARC3 Series | DHI-ARC3000H-FW2
DHI-ARC3000H-FW2
Alarm hub
· Supports 150 wireless peripherals (6 sirens, 64 wireless keyfobs, 4
  repeaters, 8 keypads, 8 PIR-Cameras)
· Peripherals status display (signal strength, battery level, temperature,
  program version).

Dimensions (mm[inch])
ARC3 Series | DHI-ARC3000H-FW2
Ordering Information
Type Model Description
Alarm hub DHI-ARC3000H-FW2 Alarm hub (4G)
Application
Cellular Network
Cellular Network Standard GSM/WCDMA/LTE
Frequency Range
EU:
4G: FDD-LTE: B1/B3/B7/B8/B20; TDD-LTE: B38/B40/
B41;
3G: WCDMA: B1/B5/B8;
2G: GSM: 1,800/900 MHz;
LM:
4G: FDD-LTE: B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B7/B8/B28; TDD-LTE:
B40;
3G: WCDMA: B1/B2/B5/B8;
2G: GSM: 850/900/1800/1900 MHz
Transmitter Power (EIRP)
EU:
4G: Power class3: 23 dBm±2 dB